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Arcade Espace Blitz Artco
Rue Michel Chauvet 6 
Museum (1, 5, 8, 25) ; Tranchées (1, 8)
Miglena Savova Auclair

Ressources Urbaines
Boulevard Helvétique 9
Athénée (3, 5, 7)
Sylvain Gelewski
Paul Hutzli
Cerise Rossier
Arnaud Sancosme
Elodie Weber

Atelier des 4 terres
Route de Jussy 4 ter, Thônex
Peillonnex (12, 17, 31, 37)
Ute Bauer 

Atelier genevois de gravure  
contemporaine
Route de Malagnou 17
Muséum (1, 5, 8, 25) ; Tranchées  
(1, 8) ; Villereuse (12, 17)
Maryam Alinejad Ebrahim
Fanny Kopp
Julien Roby
Marguerite Ryser
Suan Müller

Atelier JV17 
Rue Jean-Violette 17
Pont-d’Arve (1, 12, 18)
Mireille Aubert
Claudine Audibert
Yvan Benoit
Sarah Bouvier
Ilke Gercekci
Antonieta Rivera Corrales
Shane Synnott
Patricia Terrapon Leguizamon
Gelsomino Tommaso

Rue du Collège 11
Carouge, Marché (11, 12, 18)
Atelier Leckie

Avenue Cardinal-Mermillod 18
Armes (11, 12, 18)
Claudine Kasper

Ateliers de la Ville de Genève
Rue de Lausanne 27 A
Môle (15) ; Cornavin (1, 3, 8, 10, 15, 18, D, F)
Matheline Marmy
Laura Thiong-Toye

Foound
Rue Jean Dassier 7
Lyon (14, 18)
Julie Dall’Agnolo
Elodie Marandon
Empi Mörn

Ateliers Surville
Chemin Gaimont 7
Petit Lancy, Quidort (14) 
Valentin Merle
Viola Poli
Jeanne Tara
Daniel Zea (ZEA)

BAT 43 – Métiers D’Art
Route des Acacias 43
Pictet Thelluson (15, 17)
Marta Blanc
Christiane	Kamoun-Cortvriendt
Elisabeth Perlini

Ferme de Marsillon
Route de Marsillon 40, Troinex
Vessy, Marsillon (41) ; Troinex, Pont de Drizes (45)
Sylvie Berggren
Eric Boisseau
Agathe Chevalier
Margherita del Balzo
Catherine Galey
Yves Luyet
Virginie Mazon 
Christine Pictet 
Miranda Roux (Miranda) 

GUS 
Rue des Vieux-Grenadiers 10
Bains (2, 19, 35) ; Ecole de Médecine (1, 35) ; 
Musée d’Ethnographie (2, 19) ; Cirque (15)
Mathieu Christe
Brigitte Crittin 
Ladina Gaudenz
Patricio Gil Flood
Christiane Grimm
Sara McLaren
Nicolas Robel
Ingrid Schmidt

L’Usine
Palladium (14, D) ; Stand (1, 15) 
Place des Volontaires 4
L’atelier Formes et Couleurs
Paul Paillet
Caroline Schattling Villeval
Rue de la Coulouvrenière 11
Nina Haab
Laura Spozio (ETTERSPOZIO) 
Stéphanie	Probst

Le Grain
Route des Jeunes 21
Lancy-Pont-Rouge/Etoile  
(L1, L2, L3, L4, 15, 17, 21, 43, D, J, K) 
Nadia Benhaça 
Anja Ripoll

Les Voies couvertes
Avenue des Tilleuls 15 
Miléant (7, 9, 11) ; Charmille (6, 10, 19) 
Sonja Aboussouan
Giorgia Corti Cavapozzi
Pascale Durgnat
Jean-Luc Farquet
Stéphanie Ferro Mirimanoff
Danielle Matter
Hideki Sando

Les Voies couvertes
Délices (7, 9, 11) 
Avenue des Tilleuls 3
Julien Babel 
Annick Berclaz
Martial Mingam
Luca Rizzo
Avenue des Tilleuls 7
Maurice Castella
Nicolas Fournier
Karin Kleimberg
Caroline Sechehaye
Véronique Zbinden

Ressources Urbaines
Rue des Charmilles 23
Charmilles (6, 10, 11, 19) 
Margaux Ouaki (la petite bogar)

Maison des arts du Grütli
Rue du Général-Dufour 16
Cirque (1, 2, 15, 19, 35) ;  
Place de Neuve (3, 5, 12, 17, 18, 20, 36)
Florian Bach
Josse Bailly
Abigail Janjic

Milkshake agency	
Rue de Montbrillant 24
Poste (5, 20, F) ; Cornavin (1, 3, 8, 10, 15, 18, D, F)
Katharina Kreil
Emmanuel Mottu 

MottattoM
Avenue Giuseppe Motta 20
Grand-Pré (3, 11, 22) ; Motta (8)
Coé Blanchard
Carmen Caldarea Bayenet
Nikias Imhoof
Jonathan Perrot
Marin Raguz
José Reduto Lopes
Uta Richter
Robert Turner Collective

PICTO
Avenue Ernest-Pictet 28
Vieussieux (14, 18) ; Wendt (11) ;  
Servette (3)
Stéphane Blumer
Keiwan Fakhr-Soltani
Laurent Faulon
Frédéric Fivaz 
Kun Guo
Karima Habbes
Gordon Higginson
Marfa Indoukaeva
Erika Irmler
Miriam Kerchenbaum
Rachel Maisonneuve
Banu Narciso
Fabien Othenin-Girard 

(Marcel Dubiaf)
Marieke Palocsay
Angeles Rodriguez
Topic (résidence curatoriale)
Cyril Vandenbeusch
Cyril Verrier

Ressources Urbaines 
Usine Parker 
Rue Jacques-Grosselin 50C 
Carouge, Rondeau (12, 18) ;  
Carouge, Tours (11, 21, 23, 41, 42, 44, 45)
Anaïs Aïk
Brigida Bocini
Léonie Rose Marion
Johanna Martins
Aline Morvan
Lamia Moussa
Yusuke Y. Offhause

Usine Kugler 
Rue de la Truite 4 
et 4 bis
Jonction (2, 11, 14, 19, D)
Cheminée Nord
Karine Bauzin
Flavio Bizarri 
Crystel Ceresa
Audrey Croisier (PANG)
Naomi Del Vecchio
Jean-Michel Etchemaïté
Thierry Feuz 
Charlotte Fontaine
Kristina Irobalieva
Harry Janka
Kadiata Kaba  

(Mon bijou Kadia)
Ariane Monod
Maria Moschou
Malizia Moulin 
Tania Moya
Noémie Nivelet  

(Amizadebijoux)
Pablo Osorio (Avezsa)
Luis Pinoleo  

(Reactor gallery)
Anja Seiler
Thanh Vu 
Sylvie Wozniak
L-Sud
Coline Davaud  

(atelier supercocotte)
Henry Deletra Hanna
Chloé Gindre
Jérémie Gindre
George Leitenberger
Apnavi Makanji 
Claire Mayet
Gabriel Mulvey
Mathilde Tinturier
L-Ouest
Cristina Da Silva
Philippe Fretz
Pierre-Philippe Freymond
Alexandra Maurer
Marie-Dominique Miserez
Nicolas Muller
Jérôme Stettler
Florence Vuilleumier

Usine Kugler 
Avenue de la 
Jonction 19
Jonction (2, 11, 14, 19, D)
Aurore de Geer
Muriel Laurent
Kugler Est
Xavier Bauer
Feriel Benalycherif
Marisa Cornejo
Mael Denegri
Igor Denegri
Véronique	Déthiollaz
Findik Ibrahim (Ibo)
Céline Mazzon 
Stéphanie Prizreni
Ségolène Romier
Guy Schibler
Manouche Vallet
Verrière-Sud
Gabriele Carrozzini
Alexandra Haeberli
Sylvie Lambert 
Carolina Sargenti
Nina Schipoff
Marco Scorti
Eric Eriston Winarto
Kuglof
Edgard Soares

Vélodrome
Jonction (2, 11, 14, 19, D) 
Rue du Vélodrome 2
Oscar Baillif
Suzanne Boulet 
Editions Héros-Limite
Adrian Fernandez Garcia
Matthieu Grosjean
Rue du Vélodrome 18
Guillaume Arlaud
Collectif 5mètres50
Collectif Local P
Carole Extermann
Pascale Favre
Gaël Grivet
Mélanie Iten
Thomas Schunke
Padrut Tacchella

Chemin des Champs- 
de-Chaux 14B, Vésenaz 
Vésenaz, Capite (38, 39, A) ; Vésenaz (E,G)
Nancy Mizrahi

Route de la Louvière 88, 
Presinge 
Presinge, village (32, 37, 39, 86)
Jean Marie Borgeaud

Avenue de la Praille 36
Pictet-Thellusson (15, 17) 
Jean-Charles Vignal (le petit jc)

Avenue Miremont 8A
Miremont (3) ; Genève-Champel, gare 
(L1, L2, L3, L4, 1, 3, 5, 35)
Florica Marian

Boulevard Carl-Vogt 37
Sainte-Clotilde (2, 19, 35)
Luc Marelli 

Boulevard d’Yvoy 29
Sainte Clotilde (2, 19, 35)
Pascale Goetschmann

Chemin Champ-Caron 5A 
Chambésy
Caron (20, 59)
Stéphane Ducret

Chemin de Joinville 26, 
Cointrin
De-Joinville (10, 53)
Stephanie Loo-Ng

Chemin de la Marbrerie 5
Rondeau (12, 18, 21, 41, 42, 44, 45)
Claire Guanella

Chemin du Gui 9, 
Grand-Lancy
Lancy-Bachet (L1, L2, L3, L4, 12,  
18, 23, 42, 43, 46, 62, D)
Marianne Herjean

Chemin de Sous-Cherre 7 bis, 
Collonge-Bellerive 
Savonnière (E, E+)
Olav Nietzer
Alexandra Winterberg

Chemin du Coin-de-Terre 9
Bouchet (10, 14, 18, 22, 51, 53)
Catherine Añor

Chemin Plantée-du-Chêne 29, 
Collonge-Bellerive 
Vésenaz, Petray (G, G+)
Dominique Arpa-Cirpka

Quai du Cheval-Blanc 20
Acacias (15, 17)
Océane Stein
Karoline Straczek  

(Société POTOP)

Quai Gustave-Ador 56
Merle-d’Aubigné (2, 6, E, G)
Béatrice Archinard

Route de Chêne 78
Grange-Canal (12, 17)
Caroline Sorger

Route de la Capite 161, Vésenaz 
Vésenaz, Capite (38, 39, A) ; Vésenaz (E,G)
Christophe Rey

Route de Soral 306, 
Soral 
Soral, village (76, L)
Jo Fontaine

Route des Beillans 54, Jussy
Jussy, La Loure (32, 39)
Monique Wuarin

Rue Baylon 2B
Carouge-Tours (11, 21, 23, 41, 42, 44, 45) 
Joëlle Cabanne

Rue de Genève 25, 
Chêne-Bourg
Chêne Bourg, Place Favre (12, 17,  
31, 32, 37, 38) 
Ben Marchesini

Rue de l’Avenir 7
Vollandes (2, 6, E, G)
Clara D’Atena Pizzolato
Philippe Giacobino

Avenue Cardinal Mermillod 21
Fontenette (7, 11)
Collectif Kimera

Rue des bains 40
Bains (2, 19, 35) ; Ecole  
de Médecine (1, 35) ;  
Cirque (15)
Théodora

Rue des Contamines 33
Genève-Champel, gare 
(L1, L2, L3, L4, 1, 3, 5, 35)
Suzanne Schnurrenberger

Rue des Cordiers 8
Vollandes (2, 6, E, G)
Emmanuelle Rohner (Zem)	

Rue du Pré-de-la-Reine 13, 
Cartigny
Cartigny, village (J) 
Nicolas Noverraz

Rue du Stand 3 bis
Palladium (14, D) ; Stand (1, 15) 
Rebecca Bowring

Rue Goetz-Monin 20
Hôpital (1, 5, 7, 35)
Heidi Kailasvuori

Rue Liotard 54
Servette (3, 14, 18) ; Wendt (11)
Catherine Grangier

Chemin Moïse Duboule 9
Petit-Saconnex (3, 22)
Claire-Dominique Zbinden 

 (ZEBENDO)	

Rue Tronchin 17
Dôle (6, 10, 19) ; Poterie (3, 14, 18)
Mireille Mercanton-Wagnières

Rue des Coopératives 8-10, 
Meyrin
Hôpital de La Tour (18, 56, 57, 68, 71) ; 
Vaudagne (14)
Virginie Delannoy
Aliaa Essam
Isis Fahmy
Benoît Renaudin

Rue du Cendrier 17
Chantepoulet (6, 8, 9, 25, E+, G+)
Ligia Dias

Ressources Urbaines 
Usine Parker 
Chemin du Faubourg- 
de-Cruseilles 14
Carouge, Rondeau (12, 18) 
Mel Wieland

Sonja Aboussouan	 B2 (A2)
Anaïs Aïk	 B4
Maryam Alinejad Ebrahim	 C3
Catherine Añor	 A1
Béatrice Archinard	 D2
Guillaume Arlaud	 B3
Dominique Arpa-Cirpka 	 (D1)
Mireille Aubert	 C3
Claudine Audibert	 C3
Julien Babel 	 B2
Florian Bach	 B3 (C2)
Oscar Baillif	 B3
Josse Bailly	 B3 (C2)
Ute Bauer	 (D3)
Xavier Bauer	 A3
Karine Bauzin	 A3
Feriel Benalycherif	 A3
Nadia Benhaça	 B4
Yvan Benoit	 C3
Annick Berclaz	 B2
Sylvie Berggren	 (D4)
Flavio Bizarri 	 A3
Marta Blanc	 B4
Coé Blanchard	 B1
Stéphane Blumer	 A2
Brigida Bocini	 B4
Eric Boisseau	 (D4)
Jean Marie Borgeaud	 (D2)
Suzanne Boulet 	 B3
Sarah Bouvier	 C3
Rebecca Bowring	 B2
Joëlle Cabanne	 B4
Carmen Caldarea Bayenet	 B1
Gabriele Carrozzini	 A3
Maurice Castella	 B2
Crystel Ceresa	 A3
Agathe Chevalier	 (D4)
Mathieu Christe	 B3
Collectif 5mètres50	 B3
Collectif Local P	 B3
Collectif Kimera	 C4
Marisa Cornejo	 A3
Giorgia Corti Cavapozzi	 B2 (A2)
Brigitte Crittin 	 B3
Audrey Croisier (PANG)	 A3
Clara D’Atena Pizzolato	 D2
Cristina Da Silva	 A3 (A4)
Julie Dall’Agnolo	 B2
Coline Davaud  

(atelier supercocotte)	 A3
Aurore de Geer	 B2
Margherita del Balzo	 (D4)
Naomi Del Vecchio	 A3
Virginie Delannoy 	 (A1)
Henry Deletra Hanna	 A3
Mael Denegri	 A3
Igor Denegri	 A3
Véronique Déthiollaz	 A3
Ligia Dias	 C2
Stéphane Ducret	 (B1)
Pascale Durgnat	 B2 (A2)
Editions Héros-Limite	 B3

Aliaa Essam	 (A1)
Jean-Michel Etchemaïté	 A3
Carole Extermann	 B3
Isis Fahmy	 (A1)
Keiwan Fakhr-Soltani	 A2
Jean-Luc Farquet	 B2 (A2)
Laurent Faulon	 A2
Pascale Favre	 B3
Adrian Fernandez Garcia	 B3
Stéphanie Ferro  

Mirimanoff B2 (A2)
Thierry Feuz 	 A3
Ibrahim Findik (Ibo)	 A3
Frédéric Fivaz 	 A2
Charlotte Fontaine	 A3
Jo Fontaine	 (A4)
Nicolas Fournier	 B2
Philippe Fretz	 A3 (A4)
Pierre-Philippe  

Freymond A3 (A4)
Catherine Galey	 (D4)
Ladina Gaudenz	 B3
Sylvain Gelewski	 C3
Ilke Gercekci	 C3
Philippe Giacobino	 D2
Patricio Gil Flood	 B3
Chloé Gindre	 A3
Jérémie Gindre	 A3
Pascale Goetschmann	 B3
Catherine Grangier	 B2
Christiane Grimm	 B3
Gaël Grivet	 B3
Matthieu Grosjean	 B3
Claire Guanella	 B4
Kun Guo	 A2
Nina Haab	 B2
Karima Habbes	 A2
Alexandra Haeberli	 A3
Marianne Herjean	 (A4)
Gordon Higginson	 A2
Paul Hutzli	 C3
Nikias Imhoof	 B1
Marfa Indoukaeva	 A2
Erika Irmler	 A2
Kristina Irobalieva	 A3
Mélanie Iten	 B3
Abigail Janjic	 B3 (C2)
Harry Janka	 A3
Kadiata Kaba  

(Mon bijou Kadia)	 A3
Heidi Kailasvuori	 C3
Christiane  

Kamoun-Cortvriendt	 B4
Claudine Kasper	 B4
Miriam Kerchenbaum	 A2
Karin Kleimberg	 B2
Fanny Kopp	 C3
Katharina Kreil	 B2
L’atelier Formes et Couleurs	 B2
Sylvie Lambert 	 A3
Muriel Laurent	 B2
Atelier Leckie	 B4

George Leitenberger	 A3
Stephanie Loo-Ng	 (A1)
Yves Luyet	 (D4)
Rachel Maisonneuve	 A2
Apnavi Makanji 	 A3
Elodie Marandon	 B2
Ben Marchesini	 D3
Luc Marelli 	 B3
Florica Marian	 C4
Léonie Rose Marion	 B4
Matheline Marmy	 C2
Johanna Martins	 B4
Danielle Matter	 B2 (A2)
Alexandra Maurer	 A3 (A4)
Claire Mayet	 A3
Virginie Mazon 	 (D4)
Céline Mazzon 	 A3
Sara McLaren	 B3
Mireille Mercanton- 

Wagnières B2
Valentin Merle	 A3
Martial Mingam	 B2
Marie-Dominique  

Miserez A3 (A4)
Nancy Mizrahi	 (D1)
Ariane Monod	 A3
Empi Mörn	 B2
Aline Morvan	 B4
Maria Moschou	 A3
Emmanuel Mottu	 B2 
Malizia Moulin 	 A3
Lamia Moussa	 B4
Tania Moya	 A3
Nicolas Muller	 A3 (A4)
Suan Müller	 C3
Gabriel Mulvey	 A3
Banu Narciso	 A2
Olav Nietzer	 (D1)
Noémie Nivelet  

(Amizadebijoux)	 A3
Nicolas Noverraz	 (A4)
Yusuke Y. Offhause	 B4
Pablo Osorio (Avezsa)	 A3
Fabien Othenin-Girard 

(Marcel Dubiaf)	 A2
Margaux Ouaki  

(la petite bogar)	 B2
Paul Paillet	 B2
Marieke Palocsay	 A2
Elisabeth Perlini	 B4
Jonathan Perrot	 B1
Christine Pictet	 (D4)
Luis Pinoleo  

(Reactor gallery)	 A3
Viola Poli	 A3
Stéphanie Prizreni	 A3
Stéphanie Probst	 B2
Marin Raguz	 B1
José Reduto Lopes	 B1
Benoît Renaudin	 (A1)
Christophe Rey	 (D1)
Uta Richter	 B1

Anja Ripoll	 B4
Antonieta Rivera Corrales	 C3
Luca Rizzo	 B2
Nicolas Robel	 B3
Robert Turner Collective	 B1
Julien Roby	 C3
Angeles Rodriguez	 A2
Emmanuelle Rohner (Zem)	 D2
Ségolène Romier	 A3
Cerise Rossier	 C3
Miranda Roux (Miranda) 	 (D4)
Marguerite Ryser	 C3
Arnaud Sancosme	 C3
Hideki Sando	 B2 (A2)
Carolina Sargenti	 A3
Miglena Savova Auclair	 C3
Caroline Schattling Villeval	 B2
Guy Schibler	 A3
Nina Schipoff	 A3
Ingrid Schmidt	 B3
Suzanne Schnurrenberger	 C3
Thomas Schunke	 B3
Marco Scorti	 A3
Caroline Sechehaye	 B2
Anja Seiler	 A3
Edgard Soares 	 A3
Caroline Sorger	 D3
Laura Spozio  

(ETTERSPOZIO) 	 B2
Océane Stein	 B3
Jérôme Stettler	 A3 (A4)
Karoline Straczek  

(Société POTOP)	 B3
Shane Synnott	 C3
Padrut Tacchella	 B3
Jeanne Tara	 A3
Patricia Terrapon  

Leguizamon 	 C3
Théodora B3
Laura Thiong-Toye	 C2
Mathilde Tinturier	 A3
Gelsomino Tommaso	 C3
Topic (résidence curatoriale)	A2
Manouche Vallet	 A3
Cyril Vandenbeusch	 A2
Cyril Verrier	 A2
Jean-Charles Vignal  

(le petit jc) 	 B4
Thanh Vu 	 A3
Florence Vuilleumier	 A3 (A4)
Elodie Weber	 C3
Mel Wieland 	 B4
Eric Eriston Winarto	 A3
Alexandra Winterberg	 (D1)
Sylvie Wozniak	 A3
Monique Wuarin	 D1
Véronique Zbinden	 B2
Claire-Dominique Zbinden 

(ZEBENDO) 	 B1
Daniel Zea (ZEA)	 A3

Organisé par Halle Nord
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